
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3908
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2009
ANGANWADI WORKERS AS GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES
Saroj Smt. Sushila

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to give recognition to Anganwadi workers and helpers as Government employees;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the decision is likely to be taken in this regard and the number of Anganwadi workers and helpers likely to be benefited therefrom?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(a) No. Madam

(b) & (c) Does not arise


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

